The unrealised effect on the result (net profit or loss) from Level 3 financial instruments that are still in the portfolio and whose

fair value is recognised in the income statement was EUR -141,000 during the reporting period (EUR -9,842,000).

Unobservable input factors

Asset class Measurement methods Unobservable input factors Range

Real estate Market value Capitalisation rate 1.00%–7.00%

Rental income 3,000 EUR–3,703,000 EUR

Land prices 0 EUR-5,000 EUR

Discounted Cash flow Capitalisation rate 4.00%–9.75%

Rental income EUR 88,000–EUR 4,090,000

Sensitivities

With respect to the value of shares measured using a Level 3 method (multiples approach), the Group assumes that

alter-native inputs and alternative methods do not lead to significant changes in value.

Due to a lack of available data, no sensitivity analysis information can be provided for the other securities whose fair value

in Level 3 has been determined by independent third parties.

Vienna Insurance Group 45

The following sensitivities result from calculations using the Solvency II partial internal model:

sensitivities – real estate Fair value

in EUR million

Fair value at 31.3.2018 2,454.92

Rental income -5% 2,367.12

Rental income +5% 2,545.62

Capitalisation rate -50bp 2,585.46

Capitalisation rate +50bp 2,344.35

Land prices -5% 2,427.16

Land prices +5% 2,484.81

Since real estate is measured at amortised cost in the VIG balance sheet, negative sensitivities would only affect the income

statement if property value fell below book value. Other comprehensive income was therefore unaffected.

Carry-over of assets and liabilities/financial assets and liabilities

Development of financial instruments by level Financial instruments available for sale

31.3.2018 31.12.2017

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 1 Level 2 Level 3

in EUR ’000

Fair value at 31.12. of the previous year 20,259,701 2,696,134 264,468 18,943,142 2,650,989 257,117

Exchange rate differences -7,309 -141 119 27,737 6,480 589